assets and financial liabilities derecognised as a result of past transactions was obtained at the time of initially accounting for those transactions.
The Company has elected to apply the derecognition principles of Ind AS 109 retrospectively as reliable information was available at the time of initially accounting for these
transactions.

Ind AS 101 permits a first-time adopter to measure its investments in subsidiaries, joint ventures and associates at deemed cost, which should be either:
(i) fair value at the entity’s date of transition to Ind ASs in its separate financial statements; or
(ii) previous GAAP carrying amount at that date
The company has elected to measure in its separate financial statements all of its investments in subsidiaries, joint ventures and associates at their previous GAAP carrying amount on
the date of transition.

Amount in Rs. Lakhs

MANI SQUARE LIMITED
CIN No.: U55101WB1959PLC024427

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018 (Continued)

C. Reconciliation of equity

 Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustment
on transition

to Ind AS

 Ind AS  Previous
GAAP*

 Effect of
Amalgamation

 Resultant
Previous

GAAP*

 Adjustment on
transition to

Ind AS

 Ind AS

I. ASSETS

(1) Non-current assets
(a) Property, plant and equipment 13,431.29   -   13,431.29   13,932.67   379.06   14,311.73   -   14,311.73
(b) Capital work-in-progress (e) 8,833.12   (37.73)   8,795.39   7,105.20   -   7,105.20   (39.45)   7,065.75
(c) Intangible assets 4.23   -   4.23   96.43   1.61   98.04   -   98.04
(d) Financial assets

 (i) Investments (a) 34,422.63   11,542.43   45,965.05   34,048.69   (2,884.17)   31,164.52   8,619.05   39,783.57
(ii) Other financial assets (a) 12,669.39   (11,127.40)   1,541.99   9,865.13   6.40   9,871.53   (8,459.52)   1,412.01

(e) Other non-current assets 205.42   -   205.42   491.07   -   491.07   -   491.07
Total Non-current assets 69,566.08   377.30   69,943.38   65,539.19   (2,497.10)   63,042.09   120.08   63,162.17

(2) Current assets
(a) Inventories (e) 61,329.00   (235.08)   61,093.92   40,091.55   28,743.86   68,835.40   (81.00)   68,754.40
(b) Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables 5,828.63   -   5,828.63   4,279.49   -   4,279.49   -   4,279.49
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 1,510.32   -   1,510.32   511.98   89.53   601.51   -   601.51
(iii) Other bank balances 573.40   -   573.40   1,120.46   7.70   1,128.16   -   1,128.16
(iv) Loans 14,477.24   -   14,477.24   11,844.73   2,222.52   14,067.25   -   14,067.25
(v) Other financial assets 428.37   -   428.37   417.86   1.20   419.06   -   419.06

(c) Current tax asset (net) 1,948.57   -   1,948.57   1,823.55   17.93   1,841.48   -   1,841.48
(d) Other current assets (c) 6,071.06   (2,410.21)   3,660.85   5,842.68   2,361.61   8,204.29   -   8,204.29
Total Current assets 92,166.58   (2,645.29)   89,521.29   65,932.29   33,444.35   99,376.65   (81.00)   99,295.65

TOTAL ASSETS 161,732.66   (2,267.99)   159,464.67   131,471.48   30,947.25   162,418.74   39.08   162,457.82

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a) Equity share capital 81.55   -   81.55   75.12   6.43   81.55   -   81.55
(b) Other equity (a)&(c)

to(h)
30,266.65   184.44   30,451.10   26,781.67   2,233.35   29,015.02   486.47   29,501.49

Total Equity 30,348.20   184.44   30,532.65   26,856.79   2,239.78   29,096.57   486.47   29,583.03
Liabilities
(1) Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
 (i) Borrowings (e) 71,304.43   (1,214.33)   70,090.10   58,155.03   12,794.94   70,949.97   (1,384.87)   69,565.10
(ii) Other financial liabilities (c)&(f) 12,402.47   (2,628.94)   9,773.52   6,226.81   687.69   6,914.50   (657.49)   6,257.01
(b) Provisions 124.60   -   124.60   105.16   9.61   114.76   -   114.76
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) (h) 422.56   193.04   615.60   401.58   -   401.58   567.87   969.45
(d) Other non-current liabilities (f)&(g) 19.58   902.77   922.35   19.58   -   19.58   920.14   939.72
Total Non-current liabilities 84,273.63   (2,747.46)   81,526.17   64,908.16   13,492.24   78,400.40   (554.35)   77,846.05
(2) Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
 (i) Borrowings 12,539.91   -   12,539.91   15,008.39   -   15,008.39   -   15,008.39
(ii) Trade payables 2,809.02   -   2,809.02   5,775.49   984.61   6,760.10   -   6,760.10
(iii) Other financial liabilities 13,094.42   169.10   13,263.52   14,364.17   1,808.27   16,172.43   -   16,172.43
(b) Other current liabilities (f)&(g) 18,646.87   125.92   18,772.79   4,534.49   12,421.87   16,956.36   106.96   17,063.32
(c) Provisions 20.61   -   20.61   23.99   0.50   24.49   -   24.49
Total Current liabilities 47,110.82   295.03   47,405.85   39,706.53   15,215.24   54,921.77   106.96   55,028.73

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 161,732.66   (2,267.99)   159,464.67   131,471.48   30,947.25   162,418.74   39.08   162,457.82
* The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.
 Refer note no 37

1 April 201631 March 2017 Note  Particulars

Amount in Rs. Lakhs

MANI SQUARE LIMITED
CIN No.: U55101WB1959PLC024427

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018 (Continued)

D. Reconciliation of total comprehesive income for the year ended 31 March 2017

 Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustment on
transition to

Ind AS

 Ind AS

I. Revenue from operations 28,191.73   60.14   28,251.87
II. Other income (f)&(g) 3,593.42   45.21   3,638.63
III. Total income (I + II) 31,785.15   105.35   31,890.50

IV. Expenses
Cost of land, construction and related expenses (e) 12,381.32   (154.08)   12,227.24
Changes in inventories (e) 7,506.40   154.08   7,660.48
Employee benefits expense (b) 1,382.04   (28.18)   1,353.87
Finance costs (c),(e)&(f) 6,494.98   1,023.18   7,518.16
Depreciation and amortisation expense 989.43   -   989.43
Other expenses 1,676.88   -   1,676.88
Total expenses (IV) 30,431.06   995.00   31,426.05

V. Profit/ (loss) before tax (III-IV) 1,354.09   (889.65)   464.45

VI. Tax expenses
Current tax 95.52   (14.04)   81.48
Deferred tax (h) 6.94   (431.15)   (424.21)

VII. Profit / (loss) for the year (V-VI) 1,251.63   (444.46)   807.18
VIII. Other comprehensive income (net of tax)

(a) -   240.98   240.98

(b)&(d) -   (28.18)   (28.18)
(h) -   70.36   70.36

   -   142.44   142.44

   -   -   -
-   -   -

-   142.44   142.44

IX. 1,251.63   (302.02)   949.62
* The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

E. There were no significant reconciliation items between cash flows prepared under previous GAAP and those prepared under Ind AS.

F.

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

Year ended 31 March 2017

Net other comprehensive income not to be reclassified subsequently to profit or

(b) Re-measurment of post employment benefit obligations

(a) Equity instruments through other comprehensive income - net change in fair
value (net of taxes)

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of income tax